OAK PARK GOVERNMENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 97

TOP 100 SALARIES AS OF 11/1/11

Name

Roberts, Albert
Anderson, Kevin
O'Neill, Therese
Sharts, Victoria
Carlson, Patricia
Padavic, Michael
Sindelar, Thomas
Young, Carol
Hamilton, Catherine
Carter, Sheila
Kumar, Nimisha
Hodge, John
Ellwanger, Jonathan
Dolezal, Angela
Hackmiller, Sue
Allen, Lynn
Matusek-Lupei, Pamela
Wolowitz, Susan
LaBarbera, Laura
Dotson, David
Helm, Valerie
Starks-Turner, Felicia
Petranek, Mary
Yang-Murawski, Judy
Massarello, Margaret
Anthony, Vanessa
Flowers, Sandra
Gullo, Ellyn
Meighan, Duane
Slanina, Joan
Farmer, Deneita
Engstrom, Gloria
Godek, Diane
Zillman, Lynne
MacAskill, Regina
Johnson, Ellen
Cofield, Antoinette
Metropoulos, Miraflor
Schwartz, Lisa
Smith-Quinn, Renee
Poteracki, Cynthia
Holt, Debra
Quickery, Katherine
Weber, Jeffry
Payton, Merrill
Pyne, Maureen
Baird, Kelly
McAllister, Mary
Madura, Kathleen
Zielinski, Christine

Salary
228,554
177,735
169,872
162,720
156,506
155,872
148,015
140,264
136,072
136,072
136,072
134,001
134,001
124,728
124,285
123,719
116,630
112,165
110,949
110,581
110,400
109,836
108,698
108,599
108,461
108,095
107,600
107,554
107,141
106,925
106,730
106,192
104,625
104,587
104,508
103,840
103,664
103,571
103,101
102,977
102,661
102,636
102,305
101,991
101,700
101,516
101,489
101,421
101,277
101,175

Department
Administration

Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Psychologist

Learning Behavior..

Language Arts
Administration
Administration
Administration

Learning Behavior..
Learning Behavior..

Elementary..
Psychologist
Elementary..
Elementary..
Administration

Learning Behavior..

Early Childhood
Elementary..

Learning Behavior..

Elementary..
Administration
Elementary..
Language Arts
Elementary..
Administration

Learning Behauvior..

Elementary..
Elementary..
Elementary..
Elementary..
Elementary..

Learning Behavior..

Elementary..

Learning Behavior..

Physical Education
Early Childhood

TOP 100 PENSIONS AS OF 11/1/11

Name Annual Pension Paid-To-Date
Fagan, John C 141,474 812,706
Schneider, Mary T 141,342 811,946
OMalley, Paula A 131,489 750,641
Hull, Thomas 121,677 788,091
Vaughn, Glada O 120,872 1,570,722
OLoughlin, Thomas M 117,696 837,177
Law, Naomi 115,862 853,810
Dudzik, Carol M 112,755 919,110
Green, Flora C 108,525 436,130
Kinnan, Anna P 106,995 141,768
Lare, Jane C 97,802 483,226
Oliver-Noesen, Sandra 95,295 1,353,720
Nowak, Sondra S 94,552 674,565
McClean, Vincent C 90,054 796,291
Wilson, Bette J 89,915 660,649
Savage, Lili S 87,617 113,839
Panczyk, Kenneth M 83,832 1,140,886
Panczyk, Barbara E 83,037 269,869
Lynn, Vincent M Jr. 82,521 1,120,908
Farmar, Margaret 82,425 462,707
Rogers, George A 81,966 108,605
Stollberg, Mary 81,745 108,313
Peterson, Ronald O 81,545 521,906
Harris, Kevin J 81,345 183,435
Muhammad, Laurel R 81,254 401,465
Costa, Mary A 80,871 1,226,790
Samuelson, Jane A 80,801 464,829
Stoch, Paul 80,741 106,981
Thomas, Jarvia K 79,626 105,504
Smith, Linda 79,404 445,749
Berton, Joseph A 79,205 104,947
Jordan, Frances 78,617 104,168
Miller, Janet S 78,394 319,174
Lococo, Donna 78,238 103,666
Ruvarac, Mileva 77,816 1,013,954
Marino, Nadine M 77,718 102,977
Gora, Daniel W 77,647 375,969
Carter, Maxine T 77,627 308,131
Ball, Nancy S 77,357 102,498
Miller, Olivia 76,430 329,712
Lococo, Frank S 76,428 421,387
Foley-Laskey, Catherine A 76,360 783,475
Haworth, William E 76,155 894,133
Krapf, Roderic W 76,064 426,996
Coglianese, Joseph J 76,038 432,938
Engstrom, Gloria O 76,027 23,864
Kennedy, Julie A 75,958 100,645
Hickey, Audrey S 75,875 734,239
Tomb, Nancy A 75,740 100,356
Ramsey, Sarah Dorothy 75,565 728,831



Roberts, Janice
McGurn, Nancy
Clarke, Catherine
Myles, Lynette
Andries, Paula
Schassburger, Cynthia
Hooper, Darlene
Durckel, Gail
Bronner, Donna
Williams, Patricia
Bingaman, Sarah
Balicki, Linda
Linss, Jeannie
Druckmiller, Kerri
Skowron, John
Wrobel, Cathy

Le Crone, Susan
Foleno, Karen
Maciak, Matthew
McNish, Susan
Worley, Christine
White, Veronica
Rogers, Elizabeth
Greco, Vincent
Tokarz, Karen
Young, Carol
Halter, Timothy
Von Hagel, Patricia
Alexander, Jolynn
Creticos, Deborah
Wennerberg, Susan
Hill, Dulcie

Lacey, Beth

Da Cosse, Mary
Kuntz, Matthew
Callahan, Peggy
Benson, David
Zander, James
Kuhr, Mary
Foster, Marilyn
Stern, Michele
Powers, Maureen
Duckett-Edwards, Beverly
lammartino, Joyce
Nelson, Mary
Parr, Terese
Sarno, Deborah
Gedvilas, Kathryn
Hayes, Kathryn
Cassin-Pountney, Norma

101,163
101,043
99,808
99,549
99,373
99,093
98,816
98,768
98,707
98,580
98,251
98,170
98,147
97,603
97,539
97,298
97,077
96,457
96,419
96,067
96,020
95,648
95,597
95,431
95,007
94,843
94,757
94,533
94,069
94,058
93,779
93,664
93,664
93,447
93,411
93,142
92,474
92,469
92,352
92,231
92,187
91,791
91,321
91,168
90,984
90,974
90,445
90,322
90,181
90,139

Elementary...
Elementary...
Learning Behavior..
Physical Education
Alternative Education
Learning Behavior..
General Science
Learning Behavior..
Speech..
Computer..

English as a..
Elementary...
Librarian..
Elementary...
Physical Education
Learning Behavior..
Speech..
Curriculum Specialist
Psychologist
Elementary...

Art

Elementary...
Algebra
Instrumental Music
Learning Behavior..
Language Arts..
Elementary...
Learning Behavior..
Language Arts..
Elementary...
Elementary...
Learning Behavior..
Speech..
Elementary...
Curriculum Specialist
Elementary...
Administration
Elementary...
Learning Behavior..
Speech..

Speech..

Nurse

Vocal Music

Nurse

Learning Behavior..
Language Arts..
Elementary...
Elementary...
Elementary...
Social Studies..

Hess, Mary A
Geisinger, Kathleen R
Karr, Anita L
Musselman, Wendy
Healey, Patricia A
Blenz, Marilyn J
Voth, Mary S
Baloun, Charlene M
Brislen, Joseph
Hamilton, Dorothy
Raith, Michael J
Vickers, Marilyn S
Bergman, Irene G
Dallam, Linda K
Douglas, Christine
Curtis, Patricia A
Dombroski, James F
Grace, Terry G
Rhoton, Mary D
Berg, Mary

Ewing, Mary Ann
Johnson, Gertrude A
Green, Ruth A
Olson-Benisek, Krista
Gibson, Bruce L
Johnson, Alberta S
Thompson, Mark R
Lyons, Paulette S
Powell, Linda C
Catrambone, Lois C
Henderson, Doreen R
Fogarty, Marlene A
Rexford, Elizabeth
Wallen, Susan S
Wilson, Brenda S
Jeffries, Maureen
Tyson, Lois L

DeVito, Nancy
Sillins, Mary
Bentley, Susanne M
Harken, Bruce R
Williams, Joan
Tosto, Lois

Barnato, Constance |
Lindberg, Susan A
Primeau Crouch, Janice C
Holt, Donna M
Cummings, Diane S
Kent, Anthony
Smith, Robert L
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75,499
75,423
75,361
75,310
74,945
74,929
74,918
74,861
74,799
74,689
74,099
73,960
73,796
73,793
73,713
73,396
73,048
73,035
73,026
72,954
72,922
72,840
72,415
72,193
71,884
71,732
71,654
71,461
71,174
70,980
70,890
70,639
70,362
70,336
70,122
70,057
69,727
69,641
69,608
69,354
69,195
69,080
69,077
68,739
68,627
68,623
68,247
67,841
67,790
67,648

675,475
174,939
436,316

99,786
370,294
781,521
433,749
717,977
168,201
650,844
319,664
171,547
913,261
465,513
399,978
165,047
482,804

96,772
416,253
705,975
415,197
991,377
294,832
411,046

93,365
238,109
446,102
165,751
307,035
833,369
675,236
963,297
521,205
446,051
678,565
571,847
403,698

92,274
513,214
401,536
272,605
983,505
724,039
143,427
339,077
931,074
275,180
292,657
795,913
431,713
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