## OAK PARK GOVERNMENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 97

## **TOP 100 SALARIES AS OF 11/1/11**

		•
Name	Salary	Department
Roberts, Albert	228,554	Administration
Anderson, Kevin	177,735	Administration
O'Neill, Therese	169,872	Administration
Sharts, Victoria	162,720	Administration
Carlson, Patricia	156,506	Administration
Padavic, Michael	155,872	Administration
Sindelar, Thomas	148,015	Administration
Young, Carol	140,264	Administration
Hamilton, Catherine	136,072	Administration
Carter, Sheila	136,072	Administration
Kumar, Nimisha	136,072	Administration
Hodge, John	134,001	Administration
Ellwanger, Jonathan	134,001	Administration
Dolezal, Angela	124,728	Administration
Hackmiller, Sue	124,285	Administration
Allen, Lynn	123,719	Administration
Matusek-Lupei, Pamela	116,630	Psychologist
Wolowitz, Susan	112,165	Learning Behavior
LaBarbera, Laura	110,949	Language Arts
Dotson, David	110,581	Administration
Helm, Valerie	110,400	Administration
Starks-Turner, Felicia	109,836	Administration
Petranek, Mary	108,698	Learning Behavior
Yang-Murawski, Judy	108,599	Learning Behavior
Massarello, Margaret	108,461	Elementary
Anthony, Vanessa	108,095	Psychologist
Flowers, Sandra	107,600	Elementary
Gullo, Ellyn	107,554	Elementary
Meighan, Duane	107,141	Administration
Slanina, Joan	106,925	Learning Behavior
Farmer, Deneita	106,730	Early Childhood
Engstrom, Gloria	106,192	Elementary
Godek, Diane	104,625	Learning Behavior
Zillman, Lynne	104,587	Elementary
MacAskill, Regina	104,508	Administration
Johnson, Ellen	103,840	Elementary
Cofield, Antoinette	103,664	Language Arts
Metropoulos, Miraflor	103,571	Elementary
Schwartz, Lisa	103,371	Administration
Smith-Quinn, Renee	103,101	Learning Behavior
Poteracki, Cynthia	102,661	Elementary
Holt, Debra	102,636	Elementary
Quickery, Katherine		•
• •	102,305	Elementary
Weber, Jeffry	101,991	Elementary
Payton, Merrill	101,700	Elementary
Pyne, Maureen	101,516	Learning Behavior
Baird, Kelly	101,489	Elementary
McAllister, Mary	101,421	Learning Behavior
Madura, Kathleen	101,277	Physical Education
Zielinski, Christine	101,175	Early Childhood

## **TOP 100 PENSIONS AS OF 11/1/11**

Name	<b>Annual Pension</b>	Paid-To-Date
Fagan, John C	141,474	812,706
Schneider, Mary T	141,342	811,946
OMalley, Paula A	131,489	750,641
Hull, Thomas	121,677	788,091
Vaughn, Glada O	120,872	1,570,722
OLoughlin, Thomas M	117,696	837,177
Law, Naomi	115,862	853,810
Dudzik, Carol M	112,755	919,110
Green, Flora C	108,525	436,130
Kinnan, Anna P	106,995	141,768
Lare, Jane C	97,802	483,226
Oliver-Noesen, Sandra	95,295	1,353,720
Nowak, Sondra S	94,552	674,565
McClean, Vincent C	90,054	796,291
Wilson, Bette J	89,915	660,649
Savage, Lili S	87,617	113,839
Panczyk, Kenneth M	83,832	1,140,886
Panczyk, Barbara E	83,037	269,869
Lynn, Vincent M Jr.	82,521	1,120,908
Farmar, Margaret	82,425	462,707
Rogers, George A	81,966	108,605
Stollberg, Mary	81,745	108,313
Peterson, Ronald O	81,545	521,906
Harris, Kevin J	81,345	183,435
Muhammad, Laurel R	81,254	401,465
Costa, Mary A	80,871	1,226,790
Samuelson, Jane A	80,801	464,829
Stoch, Paul	80,741	106,981
Thomas, Jarvia K	79,626	105,504
Smith, Linda	79,404	445,749
Berton, Joseph A	79,205	104,947
Jordan, Frances	78,617	104,168
Miller, Janet S	78,394	319,174
Lococo, Donna	78,238	103,666
Ruvarac, Mileva	77,816	1,013,954
Marino, Nadine M	77,718	102,977
Gora, Daniel W	77,647	375,969
Carter, Maxine T	77,627	308,131
Ball, Nancy S	77,357	102,498
Miller, Olivia	76,430	329,712
Lococo, Frank S	76,428	421,387
Foley-Laskey, Catherine		783,475
Haworth, William E	76,155	894,133
Krapf, Roderic W	76,064	426,996
Coglianese, Joseph J	76,038	432,938
Engstrom, Gloria O	76,027	23,864
Kennedy, Julie A	75,958	100,645
Hickey, Audrey S	75,875	734,239
Tomb, Nancy A	75,740	100,356
Ramsey, Sarah Dorothy		728,831
•	•	•

Roberts, Janice	101,163 Elementary	Hess, Mary A	75,499	675,475
McGurn, Nancy	101,043 Elementary	Geisinger, Kathleen R	75,423	174,939
Clarke, Catherine	99,808 Learning Behavior	Karr, Anita L	75,361	436,316
Myles, Lynette	99,549 Physical Education	Musselman, Wendy	75,310	99,786
Andries, Paula	99,373 Alternative Education	Healey, Patricia A	74,945	370,294
Schassburger, Cynthia	99,093 Learning Behavior	Blenz, Marilyn J	74,929	781,521
Hooper, Darlene	98,816 General Science	Voth, Mary S	74,918	433,749
Durckel, Gail	98,768 Learning Behavior	Baloun, Charlene M	74,861	717,977
Bronner, Donna	98,707 Speech	Brislen, Joseph	74,799	168,201
Williams, Patricia	98,580 Computer	Hamilton, Dorothy	74,689	650,844
Bingaman, Sarah	98,251 English as a	Raith, Michael J	74,099	319,664
Balicki, Linda	98,170 Elementary	Vickers, Marilyn S	73,960	171,547
Linss, Jeannie	98,147 Librarian	Bergman, Irene G	73,796	913,261
Druckmiller, Kerri	97,603 Elementary	Dallam, Linda K	73,793	465,513
Skowron, John	97,539 Physical Education	Douglas, Christine	73,713	399,978
Wrobel, Cathy	97,298 Learning Behavior	Curtis, Patricia A	73,396	165,047
Le Crone, Susan	97,077 Speech	Dombroski, James F	73,048	482,804
Foleno, Karen	96,457 Curriculum Specialist	Grace, Terry G	73,035	96,772
Maciak, Matthew	96,419 Psychologist	Rhoton, Mary D	73,026	416,253
McNish, Susan	96,067 Elementary	Berg, Mary	72,954	705,975
Worley, Christine	96,020 Art	Ewing, Mary Ann	72,922	415,197
White, Veronica	95,648 Elementary	Johnson, Gertrude A	72,840	991,377
Rogers, Elizabeth	95,597 Algebra	Green, Ruth A	72,415	294,832
Greco, Vincent	95,431 Instrumental Music	Olson-Benisek, Krista	72,193	411,046
Tokarz, Karen	95,007 Learning Behavior	Gibson, Bruce L	71,884	93,365
Young, Carol	94,843 Language Arts	Johnson, Alberta S	71,732	238,109
Halter, Timothy	94,757 Elementary	Thompson, Mark R	71,654	446,102
Von Hagel, Patricia	94,533 Learning Behavior	Lyons, Paulette S	71,461	165,751
Alexander, Jolynn	94,069 Language Arts	Powell, Linda C	71,174	307,035
Creticos, Deborah	94,058 Elementary	Catrambone, Lois C	70,980	833,369
Wennerberg, Susan	93,779 Elementary	Henderson, Doreen R	70,890	675,236
Hill, Dulcie	93,664 Learning Behavior	Fogarty, Marlene A	70,639	963,297
Lacey, Beth	93,664 Speech	Rexford, Elizabeth	70,362	521,205
Da Cosse, Mary	93,447 Elementary	Wallen, Susan S	70,336	446,051
Kuntz, Matthew	93,411 Curriculum Specialist	Wilson, Brenda S	70,122	678,565
Callahan, Peggy	93,142 Elementary	Jeffries, Maureen	70,057	571,847
Benson, David	92,474 Administration	Tyson, Lois L	69,727	403,698
Zander, James	92,469 Elementary	DeVito, Nancy	69,641	92,274
Kuhr, Mary	92,352 Learning Behavior	Sillins, Mary	69,608	513,214
Foster, Marilyn	92,231 Speech	Bentley, Susanne M	69,354	401,536
Stern, Michele	92,187 Speech	Harken, Bruce R	69,195	272,605
Powers, Maureen	91,791 Nurse	Williams, Joan	69,080	983,505
Duckett-Edwards, Beverly	91,321 Vocal Music	Tosto, Lois	69,077	724,039
lammartino, Joyce	91,168 Nurse	Barnato, Constance I	68,739	143,427
Nelson, Mary	90,984 Learning Behavior	Lindberg, Susan A	68,627	339,077
Parr, Terese	90,974 Language Arts	Primeau Crouch, Janice C	68,623	931,074
Sarno, Deborah	90,445 Elementary	Holt, Donna M	68,247	275,180
Gedvilas, Kathryn	90,322 Elementary	Cummings, Diane S	67,841	292,657
Hayes, Kathryn	90,181 Elementary	Kent, Anthony	67,790	795,913
Cassin-Pountney, Norma	90,139 Social Studies	Smith, Robert L	67,648	431,713

